 Datasheet
ND1160
IO-Link Device Transceiver
 - 1 - Ver.1.0
 FEATURES                      GENERAL DESCRIPTION
⚫ IO-Link Compliant: COM1/2/3 available
⚫ High-side, low-side, and push-pull operation can be
configured

Social infrastructures
− 40°C to 125°C 25°C, 125°C
◼ ORDER INFORMATION
PRODUCT NAME PACKAGE RoHS
HALOGEN-
FREE
PLATING
COMPOSITION
WEIGHT
(mg)
QUANTITY
(pcs/reel)
ND1160GGAE4D DFN3030-8-GG ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 7.2 3000
ND1160ZAAE2D WLCSP-12-ZA1 ✓ ✓ － TBD 3000
Datasheet
ND1160
 - 3 - Ver.1.0
◼ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (ND1160GG)
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Description
DFN3030-8-GG
1 VDD Power Power Supply Input Pin
2 CQ I/O CQ Driver Input/Output Pin
3 GND - Ground Pin
4 IN1 I Input Pin 1
5 IN2 I Input Pin 2
6 RECV O Receiver Pin, Open-Drain Output
7 WAKE O Wake-up Detection Pin, Open-Drain Output
8 FLT O Fault Output Pin, Open-Drain Output
◼ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (ND1160ZA)
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Description
WLCSP-12-ZA1
A1 VDD Power Power Supply Input Pin
A2 CQ I/O CQ Driver Input/Output Pin